IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2023 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF DALLASCOUNTY, IOWA
ALTA MUNICIPAL POWER PLANT - Transmission Line #3205

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
25-0043 VAN METER CITY/VAN METER SCH trans 6,206 569
25-0051 WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP trans 6,177 567
25-0095 URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER
DISTRICT trans 1,617 148
25-0195 URBANDALE CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/URBANDALE trans 10 1
SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT
25-0479 WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3 trans 4,632 425
25-0489 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/BADGER CREEK WATERSHED/VAN trans 18 2
METERCITY FDNO 1
25-0494 WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/NON-WALNUT TWP trans 2,513 231
COMPANY TOTAL 21,173 1,943
ATLANTIC MUNICIPAL ELEC. - Transmission Line #3209
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
25-0488 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METER CITY FD NO 1 trans 31,501 6,332
COMPANY TOTAL 31,501 6,332
BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas #5371
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
25-0017 COLFAX TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2 gas 0 72
25-0018 COLFAX TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2 gas 0 106
25-0019 LINN TWP/PANORAMA SCH gas 0 88
25-0020 LINN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH gas 0 108
25-0027 WASHINGTON TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH gas 0 73
25-0028 LINCOLN TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH gas 0 72
25-0030 LINCOLN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH gas 0 106
25-0059 GRANGER CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH gas 0 8
25-0063 WOODWARD CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH gas 0 14
COMPANY TOTAL 0 647




BLACK HILLSENERGY CORP. - Gas#5393

District Name

25-0017 COLFAX TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2
25-0018 COLFAX TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2
25-0019 LINN TWP/PANORAMA SCH

25-0020 LINN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

25-0027 WASHINGTON TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

25-0028 LINCOLN TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

25-0030 LINCOLN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

25-0059 GRANGER CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH

25-0063 WOODWARD CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH

CEDAR FALLSMUNICIPAL ELEC. - Transmission Line #3221
District Name
25-0051 WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP

25-0095 URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER
DISTRICT

25-0195 URBANDALE CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/URBANDALE
SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT

25-0353 WAUKEE CITY/VAN METER SCH/NON-WALNUT TWP

25-0479 WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3

25-0480 WALNUT TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 2
25-0488 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METERCITY FDNO 1

25-0489 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/BADGER CREEK WATERSHED/VAN

METER CITY FD NO 1
25-0493 VAN METER TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 3

CENTRAL IOWA POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4224

District Name

25-0010 UNION TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/REDFIELD CITY FD NO 1
25-0027 WASHINGTON TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

25-0031 LINCOLN TWP/PERRY SCH

25-0033 DES MOINES TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/WOODWARD CITY -

Utility
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

Utility

trans

trans

trans

trans
trans
trans

trans
trans

trans

Utility
trans
trans
trans

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

Assd Value
774,483
774,483
774,483
774,483
774,483
774,483
774,483
135,345
230,030

5,786,756

Assd Value
38,210

42,847

154

4,511
122,910
125,787
171,190

347

66,726
572,682

Assd Value
26,791
71,854

253,594
947,991

Txbl Value
110,856
110,856
110,856
110,856
110,856
110,856
110,856

19,373
32,925
828,290

Txbl Value
14,487

16,245

58

1,710
46,601
47,692
64,906

132

25,299
217,130

Txbl Value
10,736
28,795

101,627
379,905



MADRID CITY FDNO 1

25-0038
25-0039
25-0041
25-0043
25-0051
25-0095

BEAVER TWP/PERRY SCH

SPRING VALLEY TWP/PERRY SCH

DALLAS TWP/PERRY SCH

VAN METER CITY/VAN METER SCH

WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP

URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER

DISTRICT

25-0124
25-0353
25-0430
25-0479
25-0480
25-0488
25-0493

WASHINGTON TWP/PERRY SCH

WAUKEE CITY/VAN METER SCH/NON-WALNUT TWP

GRANT TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/GRANGER CITY FDNO 1
WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3
WALNUT TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 2

VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METER CITY FD NO 1

VAN METER TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 3

CORN BELT POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4240

District Name

25-0033

DES MOINES TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/WOODWARD CITY -

MADRID CITY FDNO 1

25-0043
25-0051
25-0095

VAN METER CITY/VAN METER SCH
WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP
URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER

DISTRICT

25-0353
25-0356
25-0430
25-0431
25-0479
25-0480
25-0488
25-0493

WAUKEE CITY/VAN METER SCH/NON-WALNUT TWP

GRIMES CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH

GRANT TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/GRANGER CITY FDNO 1
GRANT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRANGER CITY FD NO 1
WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3
WALNUT TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 2

VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METER CITY FD NO 1

VAN METER TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 3

trans
trans
trans
trans

trans
trans

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

Utility
trans

trans

trans
trans

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

25,182
423,773
520,670

22,188

10,185

11,414

638

1,482
921,794
32,742
33,506
34,321
17,747
3,355,872

Assd Value
73,831

61,761
44,347

49,673

6,681
7,414
68,281
5,512
159,221
145,987
192,920
77,473
893,101

10,092
169,826
208,657

8,892
4,082

4,574

256

594
369,407
13,121
13,427
13,754
7,112
1,344,857

Txbl Value
25,625

21,436
15,392

17,240

2,319
2,573
23,698
1,913
55,261
50,668
66,957
26,889
300971



CORN BELT POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas #5372
District Name

25-0017 COLFAX TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2
25-0018 COLFAX TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2
25-0019 LINN TWP/PANORAMA SCH

25-0020 LINN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

25-0027 WASHINGTON TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

25-0028 LINCOLN TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

25-0030 LINCOLN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

25-0059 GRANGER CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH

25-0063 WOODWARD CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH

ELDRIDGE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES- Electric #7248
District Name

25-0095 URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER
DISTRICT

25-0479 WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3
25-0480 WALNUT TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 2

25-0488 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METER CITY FD NO 1
25-0493 VAN METER TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 3

GUTHRIE COUNTY REC - Cooperative #4261

District Name

25-0010 UNION TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/REDFIELD CITY FD NO 1
25-0019 LINN TWP/PANORAMA SCH

25-0020 LINN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

25-0027 WASHINGTON TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

25-0028 LINCOLN TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

25-0029 LINCOLN TWP/PANORAMA SCH

25-0031 LINCOLN TWP/PERRY SCH

25-0033 DES MOINES TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/WOODWARD CITY -
MADRID CITY FDNO 1

25-0034 BEAVER TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

Utility Assd Value
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

IO o o o o o o o o o

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility Assd Value
trans 8,715
trans 25,005
trans 33,366
trans 33,505
trans 13,575

COMPANY TOTAL 114,166
Utility Assd Value
dist 34,244
dist 274,795
dist 126,605
dist 260,197
dist 95,981
dist 96,223
dist 218,605
dist 394,672
dist 64,267

Txbl Value
197
290
243
296
202
197
289

22
38
1774

Txbl Value
5,848

16,779
22,390
22,483

9,109
76,609

Txbl Value
7,304
58,610
27,003
55,496
20,471
20,523
46,625

84,178

13,707



25-0037
25-0038
25-0039
25-0041
25-0042
25-0063
25-0068
25-0124
25-0430
25-0431

25-0482
NO1

BEAVER TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH

BEAVER TWP/PERRY SCH

SPRING VALLEY TWP/PERRY SCH

DALLAS TWP/PERRY SCH

DALLAS TWP/PANORAMA SCH

WOODWARD CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH

PERRY CITY/PERRY SCH

WASHINGTON TWP/PERRY SCH

GRANT TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/GRANGER CITY FDNO 1
GRANT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRANGER CITY FD NO 1
SUGAR GROVE TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH/MINBURN CITY FD

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363

District Name

25-0010
25-0018
25-0019
25-0020
25-0029
25-0031
25-0031

25-0032
NO1

25-0033

UNION TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/REDFIELD CITY FDNO 1
COLFAX TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2
LINN TWP/PANORAMA SCH

LINN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

LINCOLN TWP/PANORAMA SCH

LINCOLN TWP/PERRY SCH

LINCOLN TWP/PERRY SCH

DES MOINES TWP/MADRID SCH/WOODWARD CITY-MADRID CITY FD

DES MOINES TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/WOODWARD CITY -

MADRID CITY FDNO 1

25-0034
25-0037
25-0038
25-0039
25-0039
25-0041
25-0041
25-0047

BEAVER TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH
BEAVER TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH
BEAVER TWP/PERRY SCH

SPRING VALLEY TWP/PERRY SCH

SPRING VALLEY TWP/PERRY SCH

DALLAS TWP/PERRY SCH

DALLAS TWP/PERRY SCH

DEXTER CITY/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec

trans

trans

trans

trans
trans
trans
elec

trans
elec

trans

elec

193,643
96,099
337,067
438,526
50,642
41,093
5,605
255,015
107,790
1,329

63,662

3,156,060

Assd Value
2,976,655
122,604
341,163
214,745
105,208
3,520
1,458,669

213,054

551,955

504,017
1,205,414
160,684
27,206
990,259
717
474,652
1,822,565

41,301
20,496
71,891
93,531
10,801
8,765
1,195
54,391
22,990
283

13,578

673,139

Txbl Value
442,434
18,223
50,708
31,919
15,638

523
216,810

31,667

82,039

74,915
179,167
23,883
4,044
147,188
106
70,550
270,89



25-0047
25-0049
25-0049
25-0053
25-0063
25-0065
25-0066
25-0068
25-0070
25-0124
25-0430
25-0431
25-0479

DEXTER CITY/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

REDFIELD CITY/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

REDFIELD CITY/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

LINDEN CITY/PANORAMA SCH

WOODWARD CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH

BOUTON CITY/PERRY SCH

DAWSON CITY/PERRY SCH

PERRY CITY/PERRY SCH

UNION TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/DEXTER CITY FD NO 2
WASHINGTON TWP/PERRY SCH

GRANT TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/GRANGER CITY FD NO 1
GRANT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRANGER CITY FDNO 1
WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Gas#5363

District Name

25-0017
25-0018
25-0019
25-0020
25-0027
25-0028
25-0030
25-0059
25-0063

COLFAX TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2
COLFAX TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2
LINN TWP/PANORAMA SCH

LINN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

WASHINGTON TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

LINCOLN TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

LINCOLN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

GRANGER CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH

WOODWARD CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH

IOWA PUBLIC POWER AGENCY - Transmission Line #3396

District Name

25-0033

DES MOINES TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/WOODWARD CITY -

MADRID CITY FDNO 1

25-0059
25-0430

GRANGER CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH
GRANT TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/GRANGER CITY FD NO 1

trans
elec
trans
elec
elec
elec
elec
elec
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

Utility

gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

Utility

trans

trans

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

14,859
2,041,825
13,549
520,855
1,842,598
697,358
502,388
31,653,953
425,757
281,281
372,681
188,867
169,278
49,898,336

Assd Value

IO O o o o o o o o o

Assd Value

458,729

22,092
624,826
1,105,647

2,209
303,487
2,014
77,416
273,874
103,652
74,673
4,704,888
63,282
41,808
55,393
28,072
25,161
7,416,639

Txbl Value
52,568
77511
64,900
78,990
53,841
52,548
77,467

5,897
10,143
473865

Txbl Value
25,749

1,240
35,072
62,061



ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name

25-0010
25-0019
25-0020
25-0028
25-0029
25-0031

25-0032
NO1

25-0033

UNION TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/REDFIELD CITY FD NO 1
LINN TWP/PANORAMA SCH

LINN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

LINCOLN TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

LINCOLN TWP/PANORAMA SCH

LINCOLN TWP/PERRY SCH

DES MOINES TWP/MADRID SCH/WOODWARD CITY-MADRID CITY FD

DES MOINES TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/WOODWARD CITY -

MADRID CITY FDNO 1

25-0034
25-0037
25-0038
25-0039
25-0041
25-0047
25-0063
25-0065
25-0068
25-0070
25-0124
25-0430
25-0431
25-0479

BEAVER TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

BEAVER TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH

BEAVER TWP/PERRY SCH

SPRING VALLEY TWP/PERRY SCH

DALLAS TWP/PERRY SCH

DEXTER CITY/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

WOODWARD CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH

BOUTON CITY/PERRY SCH

PERRY CITY/PERRY SCH

UNION TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/DEXTER CITY FD NO 2
WASHINGTON TWP/PERRY SCH

GRANT TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/GRANGER CITY FD NO 1
GRANT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRANGER CITY FD NO 1
WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3

LINCOLN ELECTRIC SYSTEM - Transmission Line #3382

District Name

25-0051
25-0095

WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP
URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER

DISTRICT

25-0353

WAUKEE CITY/VAN METER SCH/NON-WALNUT TWP

Utility
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

trans

trans

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

Utility

trans
trans

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Assd Value
8,855,640
435,986
231,256
57,072
148,722
593,857

134,483

756,784

49,882
1,905,001
5,196,771

19,127,165
11,994,500

93,677

2,320,759

281,159
7,487,588
304,530
47,884
125,301
61,138
57,072
60,266,227

Assd Value
111,119

124,597

12,300

Txbl Value
605,367
29,804
15,809
3,901
10,167
40,596

9,193

51,733

3,410
130,225
355,248
1,307,522
819,937
6,404
158,646
19,220
511,847
20,817

3,273

8,566

4,179

3,901

4,119,765

Txbl Value
33,543

37,612

3,713



25-0479 WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3 trans 357,435 107,898

25-0480 WALNUT TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 2 trans 365,808 110,425
25-0488 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METER CITY FD NO 1 trans 466,661 140,869
25-0493 VAN METER TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 3 trans 194,035 58,573

COMPANY TOTAL 1,631,955 492,633

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Electric #7289

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
25-0001 BOONE TWP/ WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 1 trans 3,757,033 1,175,882
25-0002 BOONE TWP/VAN METER SCH/WAUKEE CITY FDNO 1 elec 517,247 161,888
25-0002 BOONE TWP/VAN METER SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 1 trans 1,412,560 442,105
25-0003 BOONE TWP/ WEST DES MOINES SCH/NORTHERN WARREN FD NO 2 trans 116,854 36,573
25-0007 ADAMS TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 1 trans 2,441,575 764,168
25-0008 ADAMS TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/ADEL CITY FDNO 1 trans 552,992 173,076
25-0009 ADAMS TWP/EARLHAM SCH/EARLHAM CITY FD NO 2 trans 2,131,266 667,047
25-0010 UNION TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/REDFIELD CITY FD NO 1 elec 52,754 16,511
25-0010 UNION TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/REDFIELD CITY FD NO 1 trans 1,742,819 545,470
25-0011 UNION TWP/EARLHAM SCH/ REDFIELD CITY FD NO 1 trans 43,880 13,733
25-0014 ADEL TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2 trans 139,924,560 43,793,805
25-0015 ADEL TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2 trans 1,562,056 488,894
25-0016 ADEL TWP/WAUKEE SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2 trans 185,809 58,155
25-0017 COLFAX TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2 elec 445,308 139,373
25-0017 COLFAX TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2 trans 4,767,853 1,492,250
25-0018 COLFAX TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2 trans 651,360 203,863
25-0020 LINN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH trans 1,692,719 529,790
25-0027 WASHINGTON TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH trans 903,985 282,930
25-0028 LINCOLN TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH trans 43,880 13,733
25-0030 LINCOLN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH trans 7,235 2,264
25-0033 DES MOINES TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/WOODWARD CITY -

MADRID CITY FD NO 1 trans 6,459,606 2,021,737
25-0034 BEAVER TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH trans 363,368 113,727
25-0043 VAN METER CITY/VAN METER SCH elec 1,623,217 508,037
25-0043 VAN METER CITY/VAN METER SCH trans 19,667,073 6,155,431

25-0045 DE SOTO CITY/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH elec 1,883,757 589,581



25-0045
25-0047
25-0049
25-0051
25-0051
25-0055
25-0057
25-0057
25-0059
25-0059
25-0061
25-0070
25-0072
25-0073
25-0074

DE SOTO CITY/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

DEXTER CITY/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

REDFIELD CITY/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP

WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP

ADEL CITY/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

DALLASCENTER CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH
DALLASCENTER CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH

GRANGER CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH

GRANGER CITY/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH

MINBURN CITY/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

UNION TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/DEXTER CITY FD NO 2
UNION TWP/EARLHAM SCH/DEXTER CITY FD NO 2

UNION TWP/EARLHAM SCH/EARLHAM CITY FD NO 3

BOONE TWP/ WAUKEE SCH/FOX CREEK WATER DISTRICT/WAUKEE

CITY FDNO 1

25-0082
25-0082
25-0093
25-0093
25-0095

WEST DES MOINES CITY/WAUKEE SCH

WEST DES MOINES CITY/WAUKEE SCH

CLIVE CITY/WAUKEE SCH

CLIVE CITY/WAUKEE SCH

URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER

DISTRICT

25-0095

URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER

DISTRICT

25-0124
25-0195

WASHINGTON TWP/PERRY SCH
URBANDALE CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/URBANDALE

SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT

25-0270
25-0353
25-0353
25-0356

25-0429
NO1

25-0430

ADAMS TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH/DE SOTO CITY FD NO 3
WAUKEE CITY/VAN METER SCH/NON-WALNUT TWP

WAUKEE CITY/VAN METER SCH/NON-WALNUT TWP

GRIMES CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH

WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/DALLAS CENTER CITY FD

GRANT TWP/WOODWARD-GRANGER SCH/GRANGER CITY FD NO 1

trans
trans
elec
elec
trans
elec
elec
trans
elec
trans
elec
trans
trans

trans

trans

elec
trans
elec

trans

elec

trans

trans

trans

trans
elec
trans

trans

trans

trans

12,372
131,054
5,055
9,522,893
3,997,778
6,274,037
1,619,198
11,999
1,106,061
125,065
353,959
865,609
236,984
944,920

27,966

226,717
32,560,497
6,774
128,158

22,941

2,901,336

732,956

14,369

1,868,863
254,009
251,459

2,797,548

1,635,598

4,014,664

3,872
41,017
1,582
2,980,490
1,251,231
1,963,658
506,779
3,755
346,177
39,143
110,783
270,920
74,171
295,742

8,753

70,958
10,190,835
2,120
40,111

7,180

908,065

229,401

4,497

584,920
79,500
78,702

875,581

511,912

1,256,516



25-0431 GRANT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRANGER CITY FD NO 1 elec 5,367 1,680

25-0431 GRANT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRANGER CITY FD NO 1 trans 2,669,868 835,619
25-0479 WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3 trans 5,383,639 1,684,979
25-0480 WALNUT TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 2 trans 97,226,346 30,430,052
25-0482 SUGAR GROVE TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH/MINBURN CITY FD
NO 1 trans 1,893,652 592,678
25-0485 SUGAR GROVE TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/DALLAS CENTER
CITY FD NO 2 trans 2,278,710 713,194
25-0488 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METER CITY FD NO 1 elec 9,644,236 3,018,468
25-0488 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METER CITY FD NO 1 trans 16,273,689 5,093,364
25-0489 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/BADGER CREEK WATERSHED/VAN
METER CITY FD NO 1 trans 33,099 10,359
25-0490 VAN METER TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH/DE SOTO CITY FD NO 2 trans 5,055,874 1,582,395
25-0493 VAN METER TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 3 trans 2,889,226 904,274
COMPANY TOTAL 408,955,311 127,995,456
MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Gas #5289
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
25-0010 UNION TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/REDFIELD CITY FDNO 1 gas 5,311 1,327
25-0018 COLFAX TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2 gas 5,381,395 1,346,506
25-0020 LINN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH gas 5,381,395 1,348,516
25-0034 BEAVER TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH gas 26,513 6,471
25-0039 SPRING VALLEY TWP/PERRY SCH gas 24,132 5,566
25-0041 DALLASTWP/PERRY SCH gas 2,617 637
25-0043 VAN METER CITY/VAN METER SCH gas 2,124,887 509,827
25-0045 DE SOTO CITY/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH gas 449,181 107,702
25-0047 DEXTER CITY/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH gas 194,315 47,300
25-0049 REDFIELD CITY/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH gas 286,308 69,238
25-0053 LINDEN CITY/PANORAMA SCH gas 81,483 19,687
25-0055 ADEL CITY/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH gas 1,201,935 287,932
25-0057 DALLASCENTER CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH gas 487,031 116,894
25-0061 MINBURN CITY/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH gas 147,651 35,306
25-0068 PERRY CITY/PERRY SCH gas 2,553,660 608,993
25-0070 UNION TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/DEXTERCITY FD NO 2 gas 458,641 114,600

25-0082 WEST DES MOINES CITY/WAUKEE SCH gas 95,076 22,832



MIDLAND POWER COOPERATIVE - Cooper ative #4412
District Name

25-0032 DES MOINES TWP/MADRID SCH/WOODWARD CITY-MADRID CITY FD
NO1

25-0038 BEAVER TWP/PERRY SCH

25-0039 SPRING VALLEY TWP/PERRY SCH
25-0041 DALLASTWP/PERRY SCH

25-0068 PERRY CITY/PERRY SCH

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

MONTEZUMA MUNICIPAL LIGHT & POWER - Transmission Line #3381

District Name
25-0051 WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP

25-0095 URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER
DISTRICT

25-0195 URBANDALE CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/URBANDALE
SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT

25-0353 WAUKEE CITY/VAN METER SCH/NON-WALNUT TWP

25-0479 WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3
25-0480 WALNUT TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 2

25-0488 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METER CITY FD NO 1

25-0489 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/BADGER CREEK WATERSHED/VAN
METER CITY FD NO 1

25-0493 VAN METER TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 3
25-0494 WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/NON-WALNUT TWP

MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEBRASKA - Electric #7380
District Name
25-0051 WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP

25-0095 URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER
DISTRICT

25-0195 URBANDALE CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/URBANDALE
SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT

25-0353 WAUKEE CITY/VAN METER SCH/NON-WALNUT TWP

Utility

trans

trans

trans

trans
trans
trans

trans
trans

trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility

trans

trans

trans

trans

18,901,531

Assd Value
198,314

28,347
45,939
34,480
6,050
313130

Assd Value
37

1,471

10

145
4,219
120
5,509

21

1,736
555
13,823

Assd Value
42,338

47,470

247

4,688

4,649,334

Txbl Value
22,715

3,247
5,262
3,949
693
35,866

Txbl Value
16

634

62
1,817
52
2,373

Txbl Value
15,849

17,771

92

1,755



25-0479 WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3
25-0480 WALNUT TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 2
25-0488 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METER CITY FD NO 1

25-0489 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/BADGER CREEK WATERSHED/VAN
METER CITY FD NO 1

25-0493 VAN METER TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 3
25-0494 WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/NON-WALNUT TWP

NEW HAMPTON MUNC. LIGHT - Transmission Line #3297
District Name
25-0051 WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP

25-0095 URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER
DISTRICT

25-0195 URBANDALE CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/URBANDALE
SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT

25-0479 WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3
25-0488 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METER CITY FD NO 1

25-0489 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/BADGER CREEK WATERSHED/VAN
METER CITY FD NO 1

25-0493 VAN METER TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 3

SPENCER MUNICIPAL ELEC. - Transmission Line #3324
District Name

25-0095 URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER
DISTRICT

25-0195 URBANDALE CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/URBANDALE
SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT

25-0479 WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3
25-0480 WALNUT TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 2
25-0488 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METERCITY FDNO 1

25-0489 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/BADGER CREEK WATERSHED/VAN
METERCITY FDNO 1

25-0493 VAN METER TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 3

trans
trans

trans
trans

trans

trans

Utility

trans

trans

trans

trans

trans
trans

trans

Utility

trans

trans

trans
trans

trans
trans

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

136,182
139,368
177,796

565

56,001
17,927
622,582

Assd Value
12,256

3,350

21

9,608
12,877

47

5,215
43,374

Assd Value

11,506

60

33,002
44,034
44,222

137

17,916
150,877

50,981
52,173
66,559

212

20,964
6,711
233,067

Txbl Value
1,530

418

1,199
1,608

651
5,415

Txbl Value

3,374

18

9,678
12,913
12,968

40

5,254
44,245



SUMNER MUNC. LIGHT - Transmission Line #3328
District Name
25-0051 WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP

25-0095 URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER
DISTRICT

25-0195 URBANDALE CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/URBANDALE
SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT

25-0479 WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3
25-0488 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METERCITY FDNO 1

25-0489 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/BADGER CREEK WATERSHED/VAN

METER CITY FD NO 1
25-0493 VAN METER TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 3

WAUKEE MUNICIPAL GAS- Gas #5366
District Name

25-0051 WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP

WAVERLY MUNICIPAL ELEC. - Transmission Line #3338
District Name
25-0051 WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP

25-0095 URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER
DISTRICT

25-0479 WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3
25-0480 WALNUT TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 2

25-0488 VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METERCITY FD NO 1
25-0493 VAN METER TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 3

WEST BEND MUNC. UTIL. ELEC. - Transmission Line #3345
District Name

25-0043 VAN METER CITY/VAN METER SCH

25-0051 WAUKEE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/WALNUT TWP

25-0095 URBANDALE CITY/WAUKEE SCH/URBANDALE SANITARY SEWER
DISTRICT

25-0195 URBANDALE CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/URBANDALE

Utility

trans

trans

trans

trans

trans
trans

trans

Utility

gas

Utility

trans
trans

trans
trans
trans

trans

Utility
trans

trans
trans

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

Assd Value
5,008

1,309

3,753
5,031

17

2,038
17,164

Assd Value
44,260
44,260

Assd Value
3,155

3,539

10,148
10,385
13,599

5511
46,337

Assd Value
1,051
1,032

1,157

Txbl Value
206

54

154
206

Txbl Value

Txbl Value
1,403

1,574

4,512
4,618
6,047
2,450
20604

Txbl Value
1,090
1,070

1,200



SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT

25-0353
25-0479
25-0480
25-0488
25-0489

WAUKEE CITY/VAN METER SCH/NON-WALNUT TWP

WALNUT TWP/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH/GRIMES CITY FD NO 3

WALNUT TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 2
VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/VAN METER CITY FD NO 1

VAN METER TWP/VAN METER SCH/BADGER CREEK WATERSHED/VAN

METERCITY FDNO 1

25-0493

VAN METER TWP/WAUKEE SCH/WAUKEE CITY FD NO 3

WESTERN MINNESOTA MUNC GAS - Gas #5374

District Name

25-0010
25-0018
25-0020
25-0034
25-0041
25-0043
25-0045
25-0047
25-0049
25-0053
25-0055
25-0057
25-0061
25-0068
25-0070
25-0082

UNION TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/REDFIELD CITY FD NO 1
COLFAX TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/ADEL CITY FD NO 2
LINN TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

BEAVER TWP/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

DALLAS TWP/PERRY SCH

VAN METER CITY/VAN METER SCH

DE SOTO CITY/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

DEXTER CITY/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

REDFIELD CITY/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH

LINDEN CITY/PANORAMA SCH

ADEL CITY/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

DALLASCENTER CITY/DALLAS CENTER-GRIMES SCH

MINBURN CITY/ADEL-DESOTO-MINBURN SCH

PERRY CITY/PERRY SCH

UNION TWP/WEST CENTRAL VALLEY SCH/DEXTER CITY FD NO 2
WEST DES MOINES CITY/WAUKEE SCH

trans
trans
trans

trans

trans

trans

Utility

gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

115
3,319
3,396
3,284

13

1,802
COMPANY TOTAL 15,177

Assd Value

IO O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

COMPANY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL 555,957,042

119
3,441
3,521
3,405

13

1,868
15,735

Txbl Value
24
24,642
25112
83

8
4,620
960
581
750
209
2,508
1,068
293
4,685
2,063
211
67,817

149,099,853



